

## MindLAB Neuroscience Founder Dr. Sydney Ceruto Opens New Office in Los Angeles, California

Dr. Sydney Ceruto is now offering neuroscience-based coaching after her recent on-set series experience further solidifies her leading authority in the field.

ORLANDO, FL, UNITED STATES, February 28, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>MindLAB</u> <u>Neuroscience</u> Founder Dr. Sydney Ceruto Opens New Office in Los Angeles, California, Following Recent Experience on HBO Series on Neuroscience and Brain-Based Coaching

Los Angeles, California - MindLAB Neuroscience, a leading provider of <u>neuroscience-based coaching</u>, is proud to announce the opening of its newest office in Los Angeles, California, led by the visionary founder, Dr. Sydney Ceruto. This expansion marks the company's continued



commitment to providing cutting-edge neuroscience-based coaching to individuals and organizations alike.

Dr. Ceruto, a respected leader in the field of neuroscience, brings over 20 years of experience to MindLAB Neuroscience. She holds a Ph.D. in Clinical Psychology and a Master's degree in Applied Neuroscience and is recognized as a pioneer in the application of neuroscience to coaching and <u>leadership development</u>.

"I am excited to bring MindLAB Neuroscience's groundbreaking approach to coaching and leadership development to Los Angeles," said Dr. Ceruto. "Our team of experts is dedicated to helping individuals and organizations achieve their full potential through neuroscience-based coaching that leverages the latest research in brain science." Dr. Ceruto's recent experience working on the set of a new series on neuroscience and brain-based coaching has further solidified her reputation as a leading authority in this field. The series, set to air later this year, explores the intersection of neuroscience and coaching and features insights from some of the most respected experts in the field.

"Working on the HBO series was an incredible opportunity to share my passion for neuroscience and coaching with a wider audience," said Dr. Ceruto. "I am honored to have been a part of this project and look forward to continuing to promote the benefits of neuroscience-based coaching."

As the demand for neuroscience-based coaching continues to grow, MindLAB Neuroscience's expansion to Los Angeles allows individuals and organizations in the area to access the company's innovative approach to coaching and leadership development. The new office will offer various



Dr. Sydney Ceruto Founder of MindLAB Neuroscience

services, including one-on-one coaching, team coaching, and leadership development programs.

"We are thrilled to bring MindLAB Neuroscience's unique approach to coaching and leadership development to Los Angeles," said Dr. Ceruto. "Our team of experts is committed to helping individuals and organizations achieve their goals and reach their full potential through neuroscience-based coaching that leverages the latest research in brain science."

## About MindLAB Neuroscience

MindLAB Neuroscience is a leading provider of neuroscience-based coaching and leadership development services. Led by founder Dr. Sydney Ceruto, the company's team of experts leverages the latest research in brain science to help individuals and organizations achieve their full potential. MindLAB Neuroscience offers a range of services, including one-on-one coaching, team coaching, and leadership development programs.

For more information about MindLAB Neuroscience, please visit the company's website at mindlabneuroscience.com.

Dr. Sydney Ceruto Mindlab Neuroscience admin@mindlabneuroscience.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/619554392

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.